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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF’S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC., (NO. 4) has been served by electronic mail to Norman H. 

Horton, Jr. (nhorton@lawfla.com),  MESSER CAPARELLO, P.A., P.O. Box 15579, Tallahassee, 

Florida, 32317 and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by electronic mail 

this 9th day of September, 2014: 

 
Mr. J.R. Kelly 
Mr. Charles J. Rehwinkel 
OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL  
  c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Ms. Beth Keating 
GUNSTER, YOAKLEY &STEWART, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 

Ms. Kandi M. Floyd 
Ms. Paula Brown 
PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM 
Regulatory Affairs 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601-0111 
kfloyd@tecoenergy.com 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 

Mr. Ansley Watson, Jr.  
MACFARLANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN 
P.  O.  Box  1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601-1531 
aw@macfar.com 

Mr. Charles A. Shoaf, Vice-President 
Ms. Debbie Stitt, Energy Conservation Analyst 
ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.  
P.  O.  Box   549 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549 
dstitt@stjoegas.com 
 

Mr. Jerry H. Melendy Jr.  
SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.  
3515 U.S. Highway 27 South 
Sebring FL 33870-5452 
jmelendy@floridasbestgas.com 
 

FPSC Commission Clerk
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Mr. Brian Sulmonetti 
Ms. Elisabeth Wade 
AGL RESOURCES INC. 
Ten Peachtree Place 
Location 1470 
Atlanta GA 30309 
bsulmone@aglresources.com 
ewade@aglresources.com 
 

Ms. Carolyn Bermudez 
FLORIDA CITY GAS  
933 East 25th Street  
Hialeah FL 33013 
cbermude@aglresources.com 

Ms. Cheryl M. Martin, Director Regulatory 
Affairs 
Ms. Aleida Socarras 
FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FPUC INDIANTOWN DIVISION 
FLORIDA DIVISION OF CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES 
CORP. 
1641 Worthington Road, Suite 220 
West Palm Beach FL 33409-6703 

Cheryl_Martin@fpuc.com 

 

 
 
 

/s/   Kelley F. Corbari 
KELLEY   F.  CORBARI    
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Telephone:  (850) 413-6234 
Facsimile:   (850) 413-6235 
Email:  KCorbari@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF’S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 
	SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC. (NO. 4)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	4. In response to staff’s first set of data requests, Sebring provided a summary of the utility’s historical participation for its residential customers in its conservation programs.  Sebring, however, did not provide a breakdown of customer participation in its individual programs.  Please provide the historical participation of Sebring’s approved residential conservation programs for each program (i.e. new customer, retention, replacement, etc.).  As part of this response, please complete the table below for each approved residential appliance rebate program, and provide an electronic version of the table information in Excel format with your response.
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